Bharatiya Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha, Ambajogai

e
Swa. Sawarkar Mahavidyalaya, Beed

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Criteria 6- Governance, Leadership & Management

6.1.1: The institutional governance and leadership are in accordance
with the vision and mission of the Institution and it is visible in various
institutional practices such as NEP implementation, sustained
institutional growth, decentralization, participation in the institutional
governance and in their short term and long term Institutional
Perspective Plan.

Library Profile



Bhartiya Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha, Ambajogi

Swa. Sawarkar Mahavidyalya Beed

Library and Knowledge Resource Centre
Profile at a Glance

2018-2023

Varied Resources (Library Collection)

1. Total No.
Total No.
Total No.
Total No.
Total No.
Total No.
Total No.
Total No.
Total No.
10.Total No.

S CE A G

of Books — 17715

of Text Books — 11209

of Reference Books — 5867

of M. Phil and Ph.D. Thesis — 39
of Literature — 2867

of Books with C.D. ROM — 31
of Journals — 16

of News Papers — 12

of Competitive Books - 525

of CD’s/DVD’s — 169

11. Total No. of Computers — 17
12. Total No. of CCTV Camera- 04
13.Total No of Barcode guns — 03

14. Total No of Photocopying Machine — 01

15. Total No of Printer, printer, photocopier — 01
16.Total No of Hard disk — 01

17. Total No of Web camera — 01

18. Total No. of Barcode Printer - 01

AN

= Principal

Swa.Sawarkar Mahavidyala,




Awards Given by Library to Users

‘Best User Award’

One ‘Best User Award’ is given as an incentive for making maximum use of the
library to the student who use maximum books and resources of the library during every
year.

‘Best Reading Room User Award’

Three ‘Best Reading Room User Award’ to the such outstanding readers who make

the best use of library facilities and spend quality time in the library during every year.

The award carries Book.

Best User Award

2022-23 Sanika Anilrao Kulkarni B.Sc.F. Y.
2021-22 Sonali Chandrasen Kokate | B.Sc.S.Y.
2019-20 Sayali i(_alyan Raut B. Sc_. SY.

~ 2018-19 | Shambhavi D. Auty B. Com. F. Y.

Best Reading Room User Award

1. Pavan Baban Kapale B.AFY.

2. Disha Ajit Chhajed B.ScFEY.

3. Bhakti Mahaling Shete B.Com. F Y.
1. Pratik Sadashivrao Bhosale B.ATY.

2. Aboli Ajit Beedkar B.Sc.T.Y.
3. Aditi Vitthal Gujar B. Bom. S.Y.
1. Payal Asaram Chandak B.A.TY.

2. Pralhad Sumantrao Bote B.Sc.S.Y.
3. Ankita Rajendra Shrivastav B.Com.F. Y.

1. SUJata Kakasaheb Dongare B. Sc. S.Y.
ishiyaje et-Bhagvat Naiknaware B.A.S.Y.

ant Patki B.Sc.S.Y.

S Lt“ra«"'q

By Sawadl
[




Library Activities (2018-2023)

Sr. Name of the Date
No. Activity
- Academic Year 2018-19
1 8Dec. 2018 Library hour
Library Orientation
2 .
TR Library Hour and Book exhibition
3 19Jan. 2019 Book EXthIt.Ion of S'ar)t Sahitya and Religious
books and Library Visit
4  22Jan.2019 Motivational session for library use
5 23 Jan. 2019 Book exhibition and library user —
enhancement program
6 24Jan.2019 Motivational session for library use
7 11 Mar. 2019 Use of Library- enhancement program
Academic Year 2019-20
1 1July2019  Library Hour
2 | 06July2019 OPAC and college diary app orientation
3  7Aug. 2019 | Workshop on Creative Writings
4 13July 2019 CIo_ud Base Software Training to Library and
' _ Office
5 16 July 2019 OPAC Training for Students
6 | 13 Aug.2019 Librarians Day jlage-
7 13 Aug.2019 Library Hour and Book Exhibition
28 August ; “N
8 2019 Library Hour and Book Exhibition
9 17 Sep. 2019 Thesis and Dissertation Exhibition
10 19 Sep. 2019 Library Orientation
11 20Sep. 2019 Library Hour and Book exhibition
12 05 Oct. 2019 mean Gurukul S.chool S'fudents Visit to
Library: Introduction to Library
13 24 Dec. 2019 Library Hour
14 02 Mar. 2020 Library Hour and Book Exhibition
15 ICT based Software training for staff and
SSMB,
16  Library
Feedback

“@imx-
-_"-—_____--__— "y
Py R
Principal

Department / No: ?f
X Particip
Occasion
ted
Computer
Science, 19
- Mathematics
Chemistry, 10
| Zoology
Open Class Room
Visit &
Physics 24
Zoology 29
' Physics 23
Commerce 33
Mathematics 35
- Students 30
Library and
Wallpa'per and 70
magazine
committee |
Library and office 12
| staff
All students 25
All Students
~ Botany 18
Chemistry T. T.Y.
Library and
Research 64
committee
B. Sc. F.Y. 29
English 29
Extension activity 21
Cqmputer 10
Science
- Physics 25
Year Ending 440

Swa.Sawarkar Mahaviduals

a



23 April 2020

16 May 2020

15 Aug. 2020

20 Jan. 2021

Year Ending

15 Oct. 2020
05 Mar. 2021

21 June 2021

21 June 2021

13 July 2021
31 July 2021
12 Aug. 2021

15 Aug. 2021

20 Aug. 2021
24 Sep. 2021

25 Oct. 2021

' 250ct. 2021

18 Nov. 2021

Academic Year 2020 -21
Online Activities of Library
ST Q&b T < MY araesian

https://forms.gle/trcLS65tezDd71UM7

Online quiz on the occasion of William

' Shakespeare’s Birth Anniversary
ICT Awareness Survey of Students in SSMB
https://forms.gle/55786tki7TRHiU337

Let's know how much you know about books!
1. https://forms.gle/FU1h4ZEQ7PGBZEV57

2. https://forms.gle/VibUcHTDy32PCYQx5

' Library Hour
SSMB, Library Feedback
https://forms.gle/TivCnDawUKE5766GA

Offline Library Activities

' Vachan Prerana Din
Visit of Senior Auditor, Higher Education.
' Sharad Bhingare

Vachan Din

' Visit of Dr. Dharmaraj Veer, Director,
Knowledge Resource Center, BAMU,

Aurangabad

| Guru Pournima_:_Grantha Pu_jan
' Visit of Respected Body members of BSPS,
' Ambajogai

Librarian’s Day

Academic Year 2021 -22
Father of Indian Library Science Dr. S. R.

Ranganathan

One Day National Webinar on User Awarness
~on National Digital Library of India

Library extension activity

Book Exhibition on Shradheya Dattopant

Thengdi’s Birth Centenary Year 2020-21:

Literature of Shradheya Dattopant Thengdi

Library Hour

Online quiz

ICT Awareness
survey of

_ students of SSMB

Vachan Prerana
Din: Birth

Anniversary of Dr.

APJ Kalam

' Mathematics

Google Form for
Year 2019-20

Pratima Pujan

Library Visit

i Book Exhibition

Library Visit

: Granth Pujan

Library Visit

: Pratima Pujan

Wall Paper

Publication

Webinar

' Tree Plantation

Book Exhibition

Mathematics

Maintenance and

worship of
oxygen giving
plants

 |CLAd,

_— frincipal
8wa. Sawarkar Mahavidyala,

R e

365

96

55

24

30

440

15

01

20
10
04

05

250
03

102

37

25



10
11

12
13

14

15

16

8 Mar. 2022

23 April 2022

SSMB,
Library
Feedback

19 June 2022

23 Aug. 2022

17 Sep. 2022

23 Sep. 2022

' 03 Oct. 2022

15 Oct. 2022

19 Nov.
2022

21 Nov. 2022

| 3 Dec. 2022

06 to 13 Jan.
2023

17 Jan. 2023

18 Jan. 2023

23 Jan. 2023

25 Jan. 2023

25 Jan. 2023

25 Jan. 2023

Felicitation of Dr. Anuja Kastikar for being a

research guide

World Book Day

Google Form for Year 2021-22

Academic Year 2022 -23
Father of Indian Library Movement P. N.
Pannikar's Birthday: Reading Day
Bharatiy Granthalay Shastrache Janak- Aditi
Gujar

Exhibition of books Freedom fighters involved

in Marathawada Muktisangram- On the
Occasion of Azadi ka Amarut Mohatsav and
Marathwada Mukti Sangram Din

Tulashi sapling distribution

_Library Hour & User Orientation

Vachan Prerana Din: Book Exhibition, Book
Gifting Ceremony to Students and Expert
Guidance on What | Read? Why | Read?
(Workshop)

' Speaker: Dr. Medha Gosavi (Portress)

Department of Chemistry and Library
Workshop for Using Knowledge Resources

(WUKR - 2022)

PG Department of Chemistry

And Library Workshop for Using Knowledge
Resources (WUKR —2022)

Geeta Jayantee

Granthotsav: Exhibition, Reading, Prakat
Vachan (Workshop) at Jilha parishad
Prathamik School, Shidod, Tq, Dist. Beed
Library Hour

Library Hour

Library Hour

Matadar Jagruti Abhiyan (Program Organized
by District Collector)

Voting and Environment awareness

 pamphlets, seed pockets distribution

Library Hoyr--::::-- =~
Mahila*ﬂlélgva;%u Hause Meeting

tj hﬂd Env;ronm@ﬁ’aWareness
yp?g ts seed pockét?@smbutaon

Felicitation

' Pratima Pujan
- And Guidance

Year Ending

Pratima Pujan

Wall Paper

Exhibition

' Krushna Sakhi
| group
- Microbiology

Chemistry

Chemistry

' Grantha Pujan

| Zoology

History
Physics

Extension Activity

~ Botany

Extension Activity

g

Prin crpai
Swa.Sawarkar Mahavidyala,

Beed.

20

108

25

02

102

10
20

100

30

20

50

350

28
15

300

20

90



17

18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

27

31 Jan. 2023

27 Jan. 2023
28 Jan. 2023

28 Jan. 2023

6 Feb. 2023

17 Mar. 2023

21 Mar. 2023

|22 Feb. 2023
14 April 2023

23 Apr. 2023

SSMB,
Library
Feedback

20 June 2023

12 August
2023

Librarian

Savishakar
Voting and Environment awareness

 pamphlets, seed pockets distribution
 Library Hour

Library Hour

 Library Hour

Library Hour

 Library Hour

Book Exhibition
Library Hour

' 18 Hours Reading Activity

One Day National Webinar on 'Modern
Research Processes and Techniques'

Google Form for Year 2022-23

Academic Year 2022 -23
One Day National Workshop

‘Recent Trends in Academic Reading: Role of
- Educators’

Librarians Day: Speaker Dr. L. G.
Bahegavhankar, Felicitation of Librarian
Ramakant Sherkar

# ) Ppedtmctiuny 7 & NN
17 N NN
Jf / i)::;' Y v.:g‘ \\\t
.1 L ) | = A
| 0aj/ < i
\ &\ Sl
“Z g fif
‘: L s ’*\.,Q"’f'
. X PP

Extension Activity

. Botany
Botany
Zoology
Sanskrit
. Botany
- Sanskrit
' English
Extension Activity

Year Ending

Program

i

&wa Sawarkar Mahavidyala,
o oo

89

13
11
29
39
19
38
20
95

150

314

66



