



Swa. Sawarkar Mahavidyalaya, Beed



Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Criteria 6- Governance, Leadership & Management

6.1.1: The institutional governance and leadership are in accordance with the vision and mission of the Institution and it is visible in various institutional practices such as NEP implementation, sustained institutional growth, decentralization, participation in the institutional governance and in their short term and long term Institutional Perspective Plan.

Library Profile

Bhartiya Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha, Ambajogi

Swa. Sawarkar Mahavidyalya Beed

Library and Knowledge Resource Centre

Profile at a Glance

2018-2023

Varied Resources (Library Collection)

- 1. Total No. of Books 17715
- 2. Total No. of Text Books 11209
- 3. Total No. of Reference Books 5867
- 4. Total No. of M. Phil and Ph.D. Thesis 39
- 5. Total No. of Literature 2867
- 6. Total No. of Books with C.D. ROM 31
- 7. Total No. of Journals 16
- 8. Total No. of News Papers 12
- 9. Total No. of Competitive Books 525
- 10. Total No. of CD's/DVD's -169
- 11. Total No. of Computers 17
- 12. Total No. of CCTV Camera- 04
- 13. Total No of Barcode guns 03
- 14. Total No of Photocopying Machine 01
- 15. Total No of Printer, printer, photocopier 01
- 16. Total No of Hard disk 01
- 17. Total No of Web camera 01
- 18. Total No. of Barcode Printer 01





Awards Given by Library to Users

'Best User Award'

One 'Best User Award' is given as an incentive for making maximum use of the library to the student who use maximum books and resources of the library during every year.

'Best Reading Room User Award'

Three 'Best Reading Room User Award' to the such outstanding readers who make the best use of library facilities and spend quality time in the library **during every year**.

The award carries Book.

Best User Award

Academic Year	Name of Best User Award User	Faculty
2022-23	Sanika Anilrao Kulkarni	B. Sc. F. Y.
2021-22	Sonali Chandrasen Kokate	B. Sc. S. Y.
2019-20	Sayali Kalyan Raut	B. Sc. S.Y.
2018-19	Shambhavi D. Auty	B. Com. F. Y.

Best Reading Room User Award

Academic	Name of Best Reading Room User Awar	d Faculty
Year	User	
2022-23	1. Pavan Baban Kapale	B. A. F. Y.
	2. Disha Ajit Chhajed	B. Sc F. Y.
	3. Bhakti Mahaling Shete	B. Com. F. Y.
2021-22	Pratik Sadashivrao Bhosale	B. A. T. Y.
	2. Aboli Ajit Beedkar	B. Sc. T. Y.
	3. Aditi Vitthal Gujar	B. Bom. S. Y.
2019-20	Payal Asaram Chandak	B. A. T. Y.
	2. Pralhad Sumantrao Bote	B. Sc. S. Y.
	3. Ankita Rajendra Shrivastav	B. Com. F. Y.
2018-19	Sujata Kakasaheb Dongare	B. Sc. S. Y.
	Vishwajeet Bhagvat Naiknaware	B. A. S. Y.
	Vaishnavi Sashikant Patki	B. Sc. S. Y.
	izew Jay	Principal
1	18/1	Rawarker Maha

Library Activities (2018-2023)

Sr. No.	Name of the Activity	Date	Department / Occasion	No. of Participa ted
		Academic Year 2018-19		
1	8 Dec. 2018	Library hour	Computer Science, Mathematics	19
2	10 Dec. 2018	Library Orientation Library Hour and Book exhibition	Chemistry, Zoology	10
3	19 Jan. 2019	Book Exhibition of Sant Sahitya and Religious books and Library Visit	Open Class Room Visit	43
4	22 Jan. 2019	Motivational session for library use	Physics	24
5	23 Jan. 2019	Book exhibition and library user – enhancement program	Zoology	29
6	24 Jan. 2019	Motivational session for library use	Physics	23
7	11 Mar. 2019	Use of Library- enhancement program	Commerce	33
		Academic Year 2019-20		
1	1 July 2019	Library Hour	Mathematics	35
2	06 July 2019	OPAC and college diary app orientation	Students	30
3	7 Aug. 2019	Workshop on Creative Writings	Library and Wallpaper and magazine committee	70
4	13 July 2019	Cloud Base Software Training to Library and Office	Library and office staff	12
5	16 July 2019	OPAC Training for Students	All students	25
6	13 Aug. 2019	Librarians Day	All Students	
7	13 Aug. 2019	Library Hour and Book Exhibition	Botany	18
8	28 August 2019	Library Hour and Book Exhibition	Chemistry T. T.Y.	
9	17 Sep. 2019	Thesis and Dissertation Exhibition	Library and Research committee	64
10	19 Sep. 2019	Library Orientation	B. Sc. F.Y.	29
11	20 Sep. 2019	Library Hour and Book exhibition	English	29
12	05 Oct. 2019	Domari Gurukul School Students Visit to Library: Introduction to Library	Extension activity	21
13	24 Dec. 2019	Library Hour	Computer Science	10
14	02 Mar. 2020	Library Hour and Book Exhibition	Physics	25
15		ICT based Software training for staff and students		
16	SSMB, Library Feedback	Google Form for Vear 2019-20	Year Ending	440

Principal
Swa.Sawarkar Mahavidvala.

		Academic Year 2020 -21		
		Online Activities of Library		
1	23 April 2020	जागतिक पुस्तक दिन : शोध वाचकांचा https://forms.gle/trcLS6StezDd71UM7 Online quiz on the occasion of William Shakespeare's Birth Anniversary	Online quiz	365
2	16 May 2020	ICT Awareness Survey of Students in SSMB https://forms.gle/5S786tki7TRHiU337	ICT Awareness survey of students of SSMB	96
3	15 Aug. 2020	Let's know how much you know about books! 1. https://forms.gle/FU1h4ZEQ7PGBZEv57 2. https://forms.gle/VibUcHTDy32PCYQx5	Vachan Prerana Din: Birth Anniversary of Dr. APJ Kalam	55 24
4	20 Jan. 2021	Library Hour	Mathematics	30
5	Year Ending	SSMB, Library Feedback https://forms.gle/TivCnDawUKE5766GA	Google Form for Year 2019-20	440
		Offline Library Activities		
1	15 Oct. 2020	Vachan Prerana Din	Pratima Pujan	
2	05 Mar. 2021	Visit of Senior Auditor, Higher Education. Sharad Bhingare	Library Visit	
3	21 June 2021	Vachan Din	Book Exhibition	15
4	21 June 2021	Visit of Dr. Dharmaraj Veer, Director, Knowledge Resource Center, BAMU, Aurangabad	Library Visit	01
5	13 July 2021	Guru Pournima: Grantha Pujan	Granth Pujan	20
6	31 July 2021	Visit of Respected Body members of BSPS, Ambajogai	Library Visit	10
7	12 Aug. 2021	Librarian's Day	Pratima Pujan	04
		Academic Year 2021 -22		
1	15 Aug. 2021	Father of Indian Library Science Dr. S. R. Ranganathan	Wall Paper Publication	05
2	20 Aug. 2021	One Day National Webinar on User Awarness on National Digital Library of India	Webinar	250
3	24 Sep. 2021	Library extension activity	Tree Plantation	03
4	25 Oct. 2021	Book Exhibition on Shradheya Dattopant Thengdi's Birth Centenary Year 2020-21: Literature of Shradheya Dattopant Thengdi	Book Exhibition	102
5	25 Oct. 2021	Library Hour	Mathematics	37
6	18 Nov. 2021	Inauguration of Oxygen Hub	Maintenance and worship of oxygen giving plants	25



7	8 Mar. 2022	Felicitation of Dr. Anuja Kastikar for being a research guide	Felicitation	
8	23 April 2022	World Book Day	Pratima Pujan And Guidance	20
9	SSMB, Library Feedback	Google Form for Year 2021-22	Year Ending	108
		Academic Year 2022 -23		
		Father of Indian Library Movement P. N.		
1	19 June 2022	Pannikar's Birthday: Reading Day	Pratima Pujan	25
2	23 Aug. 2022	Bharatiy Granthalay Shastrache Janak- Aditi Gujar	Wall Paper	02
3	17 Sep. 2022	Exhibition of books Freedom fighters involved in Marathawada Muktisangram- On the Occasion of Azadi ka Amarut Mohatsav and Marathwada Mukti Sangram Din	Exhibition	102
4	23 Sep. 2022	Tulashi sapling distribution	Krushna Sakhi group	10
5	03 Oct. 2022	Library Hour & User Orientation	Microbiology	20
6	15 Oct. 2022	Vachan Prerana Din: Book Exhibition, Book Gifting Ceremony to Students and Expert Guidance on What I Read? Why I Read? (Workshop) Speaker: Dr. Medha Gosavi (Portress)		100
7	19 Nov. 2022	Department of Chemistry and Library Workshop for Using Knowledge Resources (WUKR – 2022)	Chemistry	30
8	21 Nov. 2022	PG Department of Chemistry And Library Workshop for Using Knowledge Resources (WUKR – 2022)	Chemistry	20
9	3 Dec. 2022	Geeta Jayantee	Grantha Pujan	50
10	06 to 13 Jan. 2023	Granthotsav: Exhibition, Reading, Prakat Vachan (Workshop) at Jilha parishad Prathamik School, Shidod, Tq, Dist. Beed		350
11	17 Jan. 2023	Library Hour	Zoology	28
12	18 Jan. 2023	Library Hour	History	15
13	23 Jan. 2023	Library Hour	Physics	
14	25 Jan. 2023	Matadar Jagruti Abhiyan (Program Organized by District Collector) Voting and Environment awareness pamphlets, seed pockets distribution	Extension Activity	300
15	25 Jan. 2023	Library Hour	Botany	20
16	25 Jan. 2023	Mahila Melava/Open House Meeting Voting and Environment awareness pamphlets, seed pockets distribution	Extension Activity	90



17	31 Jan. 2023	Savishakar Voting and Environment awareness pamphlets, seed pockets distribution	Extension Activity	89	
18	27 Jan. 2023	Library Hour	Botany	13	
19	28 Jan. 2023	Library Hour	Botany	11	
20	28 Jan. 2023	Library Hour	Zoology	29	
21	6 Feb. 2023	Library Hour	Sanskrit	39	
22	17 Mar. 2023	Library Hour	Botany	19	
23	21 Mar. 2023	Book Exhibition	Sanskrit	38	
24	22 Feb. 2023	Library Hour	English	20	
25	14 April 2023	18 Hours Reading Activity	Extension Activity	95	
26	23 Apr. 2023	One Day National Webinar on 'Modern Research Processes and Techniques'		150	
27	SSMB, Library Feedback	Google Form for Year 2022-23	Year Ending	314	
	Academic Year 2022 -23				
1	20 June 2023	One Day National Workshop 'Recent Trends in Academic Reading: Role of Educators'		66	
2	12 August 2023	Librarians Day: Speaker Dr. L. G. Bahegavhankar, Felicitation of Librarian Ramakant Sherkar	Program	44	

Librarian



